

h
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18000/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2013 in WP No.9577/2013,WPMP No.11929/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S MAHESWARI BROTHERS COAL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18002 of 2013

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18004 of 2013

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19927 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20043 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. C. Manickam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

| |