

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18000/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2013 in WPMP No.11929/13 of The High Court of AP at Hyderabad)

M/S MAHESWARI BROTHERS COAL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18002 of 2013

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18004 of 2013

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19927 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20043 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh,Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,AOR

..2/-

.2.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 27th September, 2013.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

| |